BRONX COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FACT SHEET SPRING 2017

DEGREE ONLY

Total Headcount Enrollment

Total FTE Enrollment

Type of Admission
First-time Freshman

Transfer
Re-Admits
Continuing Degree

College Now
First-time Non-Degree
Re-Admits Non-Degree
Continuing Non-Degree

Unknown/Other

Full/Part-time Status
Full-time
Part-time

Class Standing/Tuition Level
Freshman

Sophomore

Gender
Female
Male

Degree Pursued
Certificate
AA
AS
AAS
Nondegree

Tuition Status
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible
USA-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible
Foreign-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible
Foreign-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible

844
761
899
7,286
909
43

48
26

6,495
4,325

7,276
3,544

6,283
4,537

146
4,478
2,519
2,673
1,004

9,209
250
101

1,005
168

81

10,820
7,531

8%
7%
8%
67%
8%
0%
0%
0%
0%

60%
40%

67%
33%

58%
42%

1%
41%
23%
25%

9%

85%
2%
1%
9%
2%
1%
0%

Student Degree Status

Degree
Non-Degree

Ethnicity
Latino/Hispanic
Black, Non-Hispanic
White, Non-Hispanic
Asian/Pacific Islander
American Indian

Age Distribution
19 years & Under
20-22

23-24

25-29

30-44

45-over

Billing Residency

Bronx

Brooklyn

Manhattan

Queens

Other NYS
Westchester

New Jersey
Richmond
Other/Missing/Unkn

Source: CUNY OIRA Institutional Research Database (I1RDB)

9,816
1,004

6,629
3,521
255
382
33

2,910
2,964
1,255
1,837
1,522

332

8,199
221
1,498
170
41
321
14

16
340

91%
9%

61%
33%
2%
4%
0%

27%
27%
12%
17%
14%

3%

76%
2%
14%
2%
0%
3%
0%
0%
3%

CURRICULUM

(Program Codes in Parenthesis)

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (A.A.)

Criminal Justice

Liberal Arts & Sciences

English

ASSOCIATED IN APPLIED SCIENCE (A.A.S.)
Accounting

Automotive Technology

Computer Information Systems
Digital Arts

Education Associate

Electronic Engineering Technology
Energy Services & Technology
Environmental Technology

Human Services

Marketing, Management

Media Technology

Medical Laboratory Technology
Medical Office Assistant

Nuclear Medicine Technology
Nursing (Clinical and Non-Clinical)

Office Administration and Technology

Ornamental Horticulture
Paralegal Studies

Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Tech
Radiologic Technology
Telecommunications Technology
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (A.S.)
Biotechnology

Business Administration
Community/School Health Education
Computer Science

Dietetics & Nutrition Science
Exercise Science & Kinesiology
Engineering Science

Liberal Arts & Sciences
Mathematics

Media & Digital Film Production
Public Health

Science For Forensics
Therapeutic Recreation
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS

Animal Care & Management
Automotive Mechanics

Bilingual/ Early Child Assistant
Community Health

Licensed Practical Nursing
Paralegal Studies

Grand Total

Enrolled

46%
999
3,430
a4
27%
103
231
170
200
214
132
1
8
291
41
12
114
152
72
573

16

70

19
220

26%
22
887
50
255
375
37
174
376
37
116
a4
54
92
1%
40
30
21

46

9,766

New Admits

46%
149
573
7
29%
23
28
25
22
28
24
0
2
43
12
2
11
15
14
133

17

48

24%

144




