DEGREE ONLY

Total Headcount Enrollment Total FTE Enrollment		10,820 7,531
Type of Admission		
First-time Freshman	844	8%
Transfer	761	7%
Re-Admits	899	8%
Continuing Degree	7,286	67%
College Now	909	8%
First-time Non-Degree	43	0%
Re-Admits Non-Degree	4	0%
Continuing Non-Degree	48	0%
Unknown/Other	26	0%
Full/Part-time Status		
Full-time	6,495	60%
Part-time	4,325	40%
Class Standing/Tuition Level		
Freshman	7,276	67%
Sophomore	3,544	33%
Gender		
Female	6,283	58%
Male	4,537	42%
Degree Pursued		
Certificate	146	1%
AA	4,478	41%
AS	2,519	23%
AAS	2,673	25%
Nondegree	1,004	9%
Tuition Status		
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible	9,209	85%
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Eligible	250	2%
USA-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible	101	1%
NYC-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible	1,005	9%
Foreign-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible	168	2%
Foreign-NonResident Tuition & Tap Ineligible	81	1%
NYS-Resident Tuition & Tap Ineligible	6	0%

Student Degree Status Degree 9,816 91 Non-Degree 1,004 9 Ethnicity Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4 American Indian 33 0
Degree 9,816 91 Non-Degree 1,004 9 Ethnicity Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Degree 9,816 91 Non-Degree 1,004 9 Ethnicity Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Non-Degree 1,004 9 Ethnicity Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Ethnicity Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Latino/Hispanic 6,629 61 Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Black, Non-Hispanic 3,521 33 White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
White, Non-Hispanic 255 2 Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Asian/Pacific Islander 382 4
Amonican Indian 22 0
American indian 55 0
Age Distribution
19 years & Under 2,910 27
20-22 2,964 27
23-24 1,255 12
25-29 1,837 17
30-44 1,522 14
45-over 332 3
Billing Residency
Bronx 8,199 76
Brooklyn 221 2
Manhattan 1,498 14
Queens 170 2
Other NYS 41 0
Westchester 321 3
New Jersey 14 0
Richmond 16 0
Other/Missing/Unkn 340 3
-

ASSOCIATE IN ARTS (A.A.)	46%	160
		46%
Criminal Justice	999	149
Liberal Arts & Sciences	3,430	573
English	44	7
ASSOCIATED IN APPLIED SCIENCE (A.A.S.)	27%	29%
Accounting	103	23
Automotive Technology	231	28
Computer Information Systems	170	25
Digital Arts	200	22
Education Associate	214	28
Electronic Engineering Technology	132	24
Energy Services & Technology	1	0
Environmental Technology	8	2
Human Services	291	43
Marketing, Management	41	12
Media Technology	12	2
Medical Laboratory Technology	114	11
Medical Office Assistant	152	15
Nuclear Medicine Technology	72	14
Nursing (Clinical and Non-Clinical)	573	133
Office Administration and Technology	30	2
Ornamental Horticulture	16	4
Paralegal Studies	70	17
Pharmaceutical Manufacturing Tech	19	4
Radiologic Technology	220	48
Telecommunications Technology	3	0
ASSOCIATE IN SCIENCE (A.S.)	26%	24%
Biotechnology	22	6
Business Administration	887	144
Community/School Health Education	50	7
Computer Science	255	49
Dietetics & Nutrition Science	375	31
Exercise Science & Kinesiology	37	14
Engineering Science	174	23
Liberal Arts & Sciences	376	50
Mathematics	37	6
Media & Digital Film Production	116	18
Public Health	44	7
Science For Forensics	54	15
Therapeutic Recreation	92	8
CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS	1%	2%
Animal Care & Management	40	12
Automotive Mechanics	30	8
Bilingual/ Early Child Assistant	21	5
Community Health	3	1
Licensed Practical Nursing	46	9
Paralegal Studies	6	1
Grand Total	9,766	1,593

Source: CUNY OIRA Institutional Research Database (IRDB)